
Fairfield (4-3) -vs- Denver (8-1)
3/15/2022 at Denver, Colo. (Peter Barton LS)

 
 

 
 
Fairfield Goals: Rylee Harrell (6); Kelly Horning (2); Olivia Doody (1); Elizabeth Talluto (1) 
Assists: Kelly Horning (1); Ellie Grefenstette (1); Rylee Harrell (1) 
 
Denver Goals: BEHRINS, Bea (7); DEROSE, Kayla (2); KIPP, SLOANE (2); BLACK, Lauren (1); GILBERT, Julia (1); ESTEPP, Mollie (1); CAULK,
Addy (1) 
Assists: BEHRINS, Bea (3); BLACK, Lauren (2); MARINO, Alex (1); BOOTE, Charlotte (1); DEROSE, Kayla (1); GILBERT, Julia (1); CAULK,
Addy (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Peter Barton LS
Penalties: Elizabeth Myers 1st/08:29; DEROSE, Gracie 1st/07:36; Kelly Horning 2nd/14:14; BLACK, Lauren 2nd/07:15; THACKER, Sam
2nd/06:39; TEAM 2nd/06:37; MCCAUGHEY, Bryn 3rd/00:29; LAMMERS, Kailee 4th/13:41; Kelly Horning 4th/07:13
Officials: Allison Bailey; Melissa Bailey; Kristen McGrath; Kate Bidstrup-Martin

Date: 3/15/2022
Attendance: 311

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Fairfield 3 4 1 2 10
Denver 1 7 5 2 15

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Fairfield 8 6 3 9 26
Denver 6 9 10 9 34

Shots On Goal
Fairfield 6 4 2 5 17
Denver 5 7 6 5 23

Saves
Fairfield 4 0 1 3 8
Denver 3 0 1 3 7

Turnovers
Fairfield 7 7 4 4 22
Denver 6 3 4 2 15

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Fairfield 6-7 2-4 5-5 3-5 16-21
Denver 4-5 6-7 4-4 4-4 18-20

Ground Balls
Fairfield 7 3 3 3 16
Denver 6 8 4 1 19

Draw Controls
Fairfield 2 6 1 3 12
Denver 3 5 6 2 16

Free-Position Shots
Fairfield 3 3 1 4 11
Denver 1 0 2 1 4

Fouls
Fairfield 3 4 3 5 15
Denver 9 9 6 7 31



Fairfield 10

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
M 3 Libby Rowe 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
D 6 Keyla Bay 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 1
M 12 Nicollette LaVista 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0
A 14 Olivia Doody 1 0 1 1 1 5 0 1 0
M 17 Kelly Horning 2 1 3 4 1 1 0 4 2-3 0
M 22 Elizabeth Myers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
D 23 Lindsey Barnes 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 2
G 24 Casey Collins 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 0
D 27 Caroline Mangan 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 1
D 31 Julia Rigolizzo 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
M 34 Ellie Grefenstette 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 2 0-1 0
M 45 Rylee Harrell 6 1 7 8 2 1 1 0 3-4 0

TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Maggie Fort 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 3
18 Grace Slater 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-1 0
21 Katie Bergen 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
30 Elizabeth Talluto 1 0 1 4 1 5 0 0 0-1 1
32 Amanda Kozak 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 0 0-1 0
42 Megan Leblanc 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
52 Brooke Lennon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 10 3 13 26 16 22 6 12 5-11 15

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
24 Casey Collins 60:00 15 8 L



Denver 15

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
D 0 MCCAUGHEY, Bryn 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 3
A 1 BLACK, Lauren 1 2 3 4 0 2 0 0 0
D 2 PALMISANO, Anna 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 4
D 4 MORTON, Sammie 0 0 0 0 4 0 3 2 5
A 11 BEHRINS, Bea 7 3 10 10 2 5 2 1 0-1 2
D 12 DEROSE, Gracie 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 3
D 16 THACKER, Sam 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 6
D 17 LAMMERS, Kailee 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2
DS 19 JENKINS, Abby 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 1
A 24 GILBERT, Julia 1 1 2 3 1 1 0 0 0
G 27 BOHI, Emelia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
M 32 CURRY, Ellie 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2

3 MARINO, Alex 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
6 BOOTE, Charlotte 0 1 1 3 1 0 1 0 2
8 COLIMORE, Ella 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
9 DEROSE, Kayla 2 1 3 3 0 1 0 0 1-1 0
10 DEROSE, Taylor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 KIPP, SLOANE 2 0 2 3 0 1 0 0 1-1 0
15 KENNY, Kylie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 PALMISANO, Sara 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 MACRES, Victoria 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0
25 ESTEPP, Mollie 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
26 CAULK, Addy 1 1 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
28 POKORNY, Sarah 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
34 COLIMORE, Caroline 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0-1 0
42 REPP, Lauryn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 MASON, Madeleine 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 15 10 25 34 19 15 16 16 2-4 31

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
27 BOHI, Emelia 22:12 6 3
22 MACRES, Victoria 37:48 4 4 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By FFD DEN
1st 12:54 Rylee Harrell (13) Unassisted 1 0
1st 11:05 Rylee Harrell (14) Kelly Horning 2 0
1st 05:38 Kelly Horning (12) (UP) Unassisted 3 0
1st 01:21 BEHRINS, Bea (23) Unassisted 3 1
2nd 14:18 Rylee Harrell (15) Unassisted 4 1
2nd 13:23 BEHRINS, Bea (24) (UP) DEROSE, Kayla 4 2
2nd 12:28 Olivia Doody (5) Rylee Harrell 5 2
2nd 11:37 KIPP, SLOANE (1) Unassisted 5 3
2nd 11:05 BEHRINS, Bea (25) Unassisted 5 4
2nd 10:04 Rylee Harrell (16) Unassisted 6 4
2nd 09:13 BEHRINS, Bea (26) CAULK, Addy 6 5
2nd 07:26 BLACK, Lauren (18) BOOTE, Charlotte 6 6
2nd 06:37 Rylee Harrell (17) (UP) Unassisted 7 6
2nd 02:24 ESTEPP, Mollie (1) BEHRINS, Bea 7 7
2nd 00:06 BEHRINS, Bea (27) BLACK, Lauren 7 8
3rd 14:11 GILBERT, Julia (16) BEHRINS, Bea 7 9
3rd 13:20 BEHRINS, Bea (28) GILBERT, Julia 7 10
3rd 12:09 Rylee Harrell (18) Unassisted 8 10
3rd 11:10 CAULK, Addy (1) BEHRINS, Bea 8 11
3rd 10:33 DEROSE, Kayla (9) BLACK, Lauren 8 12
3rd 00:37 KIPP, SLOANE (2) Unassisted 8 13
4th 14:06 Kelly Horning (13) (UP) Unassisted 9 13
4th 07:55 DEROSE, Kayla (10) Unassisted 9 14
4th 07:20 Elizabeth Talluto (14) Ellie Grefenstette 10 14
4th 03:24 BEHRINS, Bea (29) MARINO, Alex 10 15

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 08:29 FFD Elizabeth Myers YELLOW CARD
1st 07:36 DEN DEROSE, Gracie YELLOW CARD
2nd 14:14 FFD Kelly Horning YELLOW CARD
2nd 07:15 DEN BLACK, Lauren YELLOW CARD
2nd 06:39 DEN THACKER, Sam YELLOW CARD
2nd 06:37 DEN TEAM GREEN CARD
3rd 00:29 DEN MCCAUGHEY, Bryn YELLOW CARD
4th 13:41 DEN LAMMERS, Kailee YELLOW CARD
4th 07:13 FFD Kelly Horning YELLOW CARD


